
CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-14-005114 

JAMES STEELE, et al., 
Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

GTECH CORPORATION, 
Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

201st JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Status Conference has been scheduled in the captioned case 

for Thursday, February 18, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

LAGARDE LAW FIRM, P.C. 

Richard L. LaGarde 
SBN:  11819550 
Mary Ellis LaGarde 
SBN: 24037645 
3000 Weslayan Street, Suite 380 
Houston, Texas 77027 
Telephone:  (713) 993-0660 
Facsimile:   (713) 993-9007 
Email: richard@lagardelaw.com 

 mary@lagardelaw.com 

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFFS 
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1/25/2016 2:11:02 PM                      
Velva L. Price 
District Clerk   
Travis County  

D-1-GN-14-005114
Jonathan Sanders



MANFRED STERNBERG & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 

_________________________________ 
Manfred Sternberg 
SBN: 19175775 
4550 Post Oak Place Dr. #119 
Houston, TX 77027 
Telephone:   (713) 622-4300 
Facsimile:    (713)622-9899 
Email: manfred@msternberg.com 

CO-COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFFS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was 
served upon the attorneys of record of all parties to the above cause in accordance with Texas 
Rules of Civil Procedure on the 25th day of January, 2016.  
 
Kenneth E. Broughton 
Francisco Rivero 
Arturo Munoz 
REED SMITH, LLP 
811 Main Street, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: (713) 469-3819 
Facsimile: (713) 469-3899 
Email: kbroughton@reedsmith.com 
            frivero@reedsmith.com 
            amunoz@reedsmith.com  
 
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT, 
GTECH CORPORATION 
 
Leroy B. Scott 
SCOTT ESQ.  
3131 McKinney Ave., Ste. 600 
Dallas, TX 75204 
Telephone: (214) 224-0802 
Facsimile: (214) 224-0802 
Email: lscott@scottesq.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR,  
KENYATTA JACOBS 
 
James D. Hurst 
JAMES D. HURST, P.C. 
1202 Sam Houston Ave.  
Huntsville, TX 77340 
Telephone: (936) 295-5091 
Facsimile: (936) 295-5792 
Email: jdhurst@sbcglobal.net 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS,  
JAFREH AND BECHTOLD 
 
 

Clinton E. Wells JR.  
MCDOWELL WELLS, L.L.P. 
603 Avondale 
Houston, TX 77006 
Telephone: (713) 655-9595 
Facsimile: (713) 655-7868 
Email: cew@houstontrialattorneys.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS, 
BOGHOSIAN, WILSON, AND BAMBICO  
 
Andrew G. Khoury 
KHOURY LAW FIRM 
2002 Judson Road, Ste. 204 
Longview, TX 75606-1151 
Telephone: 903-757-3992 
Facsimile: 903-704-4759 
Email: andy@khourylawfirm.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS,  
THOMAS GREGORY, ET AL. 
 
Daniel H. Byrne 
Lessie G. Fitzpatrick 
FRITZ, BYRNE, HEAD & HARRISON, PLLC 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 2000 
Austin, TX 78701 
Telephone: (512) 476-2020 
Facsimile:  (512) 477-5267 
Email: dbyrne@fbhh.com 
            lfitzpatrick@fbhh.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS,  
HIATT, ET AL.  
 
 
 
 

Notice of Status Conference  Page 3 of 5 
 

mailto:kbroughton@reedsmith.com
mailto:frivero@reedsmith.com
mailto:amunoz@reedsmith.com


Leonard E. Cox 
P.O. Box 1127 
Seabrook, TX 77586 
Telephone: (281) 532-0801 
Facsimile: (281) 532-0806 
Email: Lawyercox@lawyercox.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS, 
YARBROUGH AND CLARK 
 
John H. Read, II 
The Law Offices of John H. Read, II 
1230 N. Riverfront Blvd. 
Dallas, TX 75207-4013 
Tel: 214-760-9999 
Fax: 213-631-0721 
Email: john@readlawoffices.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS,  
ESTRADA, ET AL. 
 
Jerry B. Register 
JERRY B REGISTER P.C. 
1202 Sam Houston Ave.  
P.O. Box 1402 
Huntsville, TX 77342 
Tel: (936) 295-9109 
Fax: (936) 295-4424 
Email: jbreg@sbcglobal.net 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR,  
MICHAEL CRIST 
 
Christopher S. Hamilton 
Andrea L. Fitzgerald 
STANDLY AND HAMILTON, L.L.P. 
325 N. St. Paul Street, Suite 3300 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Tel: 214-234-7900 
Fax: 214-234-7300 
Email: chamilton@standlyhamilton.com 
            afitzgerald@standlyhamilton.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR THOMAS G. JONES 

Wes Dauphinot 
DAUPHINOT LAW FIRM 
900 Wes Abram 
Arlington, TX 76013 
Tel: 817-462-0676 
Fax: 817-704-4788 
Email: wes@dauphinotlawfirm.com 
 
William Pratt 
LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM PRATT 
3265 Lackland Road 
Fort Worth, TX 76010 
Tel: 817-738-4940 
Fax: 817-738-4161 
Email: lawofficeoffice@yahoo.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS,  
DIANE LACROIX AND DANIEL LACROIX, JR. 
 
William S. Webb 
KRAFT & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
2777 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 1300 
Dallas, Texas 75207 
Tel: 214-999-9999 
Fax: 214-637-2118 
Email: swebb@kraftlaw.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS, 
WILEY-BEAMON, ET AL.  
 
Paul T. Morin 
PAUL T. MORIN, P.C. 
503 W. 14th Street 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Tel: 512-499-8200 
Fax: 512-499-8203 
Email: PMorin@austin.rr.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR, 
AILEHS GAINES 
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Eugene W. Brees 
WHITEHURST, HARKNESS, BREES, CHENG, ALSAFFAR &
HIGGINBOTHAM, PLLC 
7500 Rialto Blvd., Suite 250 
Austin, TX 78735 
Tel: 512-476-4346 
Fax: 512-476-4400 
Email: cbrees@nationaltriallaw.com 

Richard Warren Mithoff 
Warner V. Hocker 
MITHOFF LAW 
Penthouse, One Allen Center 
500 Dallas, Suite 3450 
Houston, TX 77002 
Tel: 713-654-1122 
Fax: 713-739-8085 
Email: rmithoff@mithofflaw.com  
Email: whocker@mithofflaw.com 

COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR SANDRA FLORES 

Blake C. Erskine 
ERSKINE & MCMAHON, LLP 
P.O. Box 3485 
Longview, Texas 75606 
Tel: 903-757-8435 
Fax: 903-757-9429 
Email: blakee@erskine-mcmahon.com 

COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS,  
NATHAN ADAMS AND JENNIFER ADAMS 

RICHARD L. LAGARDE 

Notice of Status Conference Page 5 of 5 

mailto:cbrees@nationaltriallaw.com
mailto:rmithoff@mithofflaw.com
mailto:whocker@mithofflaw.com
mailto:blakee@erskine-mcmahon.com

